
 

 

Disabled Veteran Contacts 

Employment Coordinators Roster  
 

REGIONAL 

OFFICE 

Name Title Address Phone # Email Address 

ANCHORAGE  Harrison Childers EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28)  

2925 Debarr Rd.,  

Anchorage, AK  99508-2989 

907-257-4772 Harrison.childers@ va.gov 

ALBUQUERQUE  Keith Rollins EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28)  

P.O. Box 2128  

Albuquerque, NM  87103 

505-346-3984 vrckroll@vba.va.gov 

ATLANTA  Jenn Kler EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

P.O. Box 100024  

Decatur, GA  30031-7024 

404-929-3164 Jennifer.kler@va.gov 

ATLANTA  Rhoni Kilby EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

P.O. Box 100024  

Decatur, GA  30031-7024 

404-929-3121 Rhonda.kilby@va.gov 

BALTIMORE Vince Cammarota VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), Federal Building  

31 Hopkins Plaza, Suite 214  

Baltimore, MD  21201 

410-230-4500 Vince.Cammarota@va.gov 

BOISE Leslie Homer-

Quesnell 

VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

805 W Franklin Street 

Boise, ID 83702 

208-334-1063 Leslie.homer-quesnell@va.gov 

BOSTON Richard Reppucci EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), JFK Federal Building  

Boston, MA  02203 

617-303-5533 Rick.reppucci@va.gov 

BUFFALO Jennifer Carpenter EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28)  

130 W. Elmwood Ave, Suite. 643 

Buffalo, NY  14202 

716-857-3369 Jennifer.carpenter3@va.gov 

CHICAGO Patricia Mayfield EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28)  

2122 W. Taylor Street  

Chicago, IL  60612 

312-980-4453 Patricia.mayfield@va.gov 



 

CLEVELAND  Timothy Krumheuer EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), Federal Building  

1240 East 9
th

 Street  

Cleveland, OH  44199 

216-522-3530 

Ext. 3813 

Timothy.krumheuer@va.gov 

CLEVELAND  

(CINCINNATI)  

Tom Jones EC Department of Veterans Affairs  

VR&E Division, CBLD Building 

Suite 210A, 36 East 7
th

 Street  

Cincinnati, OH  45202 

513-684-6901 Thomas.jones6@va.gov 

COLUMBIA Lori Ehlers EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

1801 Assembly Street 

Columbia, SC 29201 

803-255-4178 Lori.ehlers@va.gov 

COLUMBIA  

(GREENVILLE) 

Donald Billet VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

1801 Assembly Street 

Columbia, SC  29201 

803-255-4182 Donald.billet@vba.va.gov 

DENVER Ray Guerra EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

P.O. Box 25126 

Denver, CO  80225 

303-914-5564 Vocrguer1@vba.va.gov 

DES MOINES Scott Silvay EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

210 Walnut St. 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

515-323-7554 scott.silvay@vba.va.gov 

DETROIT Herbert Thomas EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

477 Michigan Avenue 

Detroit, MI  48223  

313-471-3807 Herbert.thomas@va.gov 

FARGO Mark A. Lundin  

 

 

EC VA Regional Office 

VR&E (28) 

2101 Elm St. N 

Fargo, ND  58102 

701-451-4652 mark.lundin@va.gov 

FORT HARRISON Grant Ellison EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

1892 Williams, St.  

Ft. Harrison, Mt. 59636 

406-495-2011 grant.ellison@va.gov 

 

HARTFORD Kim Pignatiello EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

P.O. 310909, 555 Willard Ave 

Newington, CT  06131-0909 

806-666-7380 Kim.pignatiello@vba.va.gov 

HONOLULU Jean Boyd EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

459 Patterson Road 

Honolulu, HI  96819-1522 

808-433-0563 Jean.boyd@va.gov 



HOUSTON 

 

 

 

 

Rick Hale EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

6900 Alameda Road 

Houston, TX  77030 

713-383-1958 Richard.hale@va.gov 

HOUSTON  

(SAN ANTONIO) 

Augie Ciriello EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

5788 Eckhert 

San Antonio, TX  78240 

210-699-5005 August.ciriello@va.gov 

HUNTINGTON Sean McLain EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

640 4th Ave 

Huntington WV 25701 

304-399-9386 sean.mclain@va.gov 

INDIANAPOLIS Allan Ware EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

575 N. Pennsylvania Street 

Indianapolis, IN  46204 

317-226-5209 

Ext. 3204 

Allan.ware@va.gov 

INDIANAPOLIS Nicole Kelsch EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

575 North Pennsylvania Ave 

Indianapolis, IN 46204 

317-226-5209 

Ext. 3143 

nicole.kelsch@va.gov 

JACKSON Phil Atkins VRS Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

1600 E. Woodrow Wilson Ave. 

Jackson, MS  39216 

601-364-7049 Phil.atkins@va.gov 

LINCOLN  

(OMAHA) 

“Dave” William 

Shatka 

EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

Central Plains Health Network 

4101 Woolworth Avenue 

Omaha, NE 68105-1873 

402-346-8800  

Ext. 4323 

 

william.shatka@va.gov 

LITTLE ROCK  

(N.L. ROCK) 

Diane Hogg-Clayton EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

2200 Fort Roots Dr., Bldg. 65 

N. Little Rock, AR  72114-1756 

501-370-3780 Diane.clayton@va.gov 

LOS ANGELES Darlene Theragood EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

11000 Wilshire Blvd. 

Los Angeles, CA  90024 

310-235-7288 Darlene.theragood@va.gov 

LOS ANGELES Joseph Bebe EC Department of Veterans  

VR&E (28) 

11000 Wilshire Blvd., 

Los Angeles, CA  90024 

310-235-7199 Joseph.bebe@va.gov 



 

LOUISVILLE  

(BOWLING 

GREEN) 

Debbie Brizendine EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

321 West Main St. Suite 390, 

Louisville, KY 40202   

502-566-4453 Deborah.brizendineva.gov 

LOUISVILLE Bill Weddington EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

321 West Main St. Suite 390, 

Louisville, KY 40202   

502-566-4445 William.weddington@va.gov 

MANCHESTER George Kimball VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

275 Chestnut Street 

Manchester, NH 03101 

603-222-5750 George.Kimball@va.gov 

MANILA Phebe Pendon VREO Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), U.S. Embassy Annex 

Building, 1131 Roxas Blvd., Manila  

0930 

011-632-528- 

6300  

Ext. 2650 

Phebe.pendon@vba.va.gov 

MILWAUKEE Robert Evans EC VR&E Division  

VA Regional Office 

5400 W. National Ave. 

Milwaukee, WI  53214 

414-902-5084 Robert.evans8@va.gov 

MONTGOMERY George Dunlap EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

345 Perry Hill Road 

Montgomery, AL  36109 

334-396-1986 George.dunlap@va.gov 

MUSKOGEE  Craig Pankop EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

125 South Main Street 

Muskogee, OK  74401 

918-781-7535 Craig.pankop@va.gov 

MUSKOGEE  Terry Glendening EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

125 South Main Street 

Muskogee, OK  74401 

918-781-7536 Terry.glendening@va.gov 

NASHVILLE Henry Parham EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

110 9
th
 Avenue, South 

Nashville, TN  37203 

615-695-6372 Henry.parham@va.gov 

NASHVILLE Dale Warf EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

110 9
th
 Avenue South 

Nashville, TN  37203 

615-695-6372 Dale.warf@va.gov 

NEWARK Richard Mannes EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

20 Washington Place 

Newark , NJ  07102 

973-297-3204 Richard.mannes@va.gov 



NEWARK Valerie Madore EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

Regional Office 

20 Washington Place 

Newark, NJ  07102-3174 

973-297-3266     valerie.madore@va.gov 

NEW ORLEANS LaSandra Dudley EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

701 Loyola Avenue 

New Orleans, LA  70113 

504-619-4365 LaSandra.Dudley@va.gov 

NEW ORLEANS 

(SHREVEPORT) 

Ronald Schroeder EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

1419 Holiday Pl. 

Bossier City, LA 71112-3616 

318-676-3425 Ronald.Schroeder2@va.gov 

NEW YORK Art Bass EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

245 West Houston St 

New York, NY  10014 

212-807-3991 Arthur.bass@va.gov 

OAKLAND Joan Giurato EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

10365 Old Placerville Road 

Sacramento, CA  95827 

916-364-6715 Joan.giurato@va.gov 

PHILADELPHIA Leonard Gray EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

P.O. Box 13136 

Philadelphia, PA  19101-3136 

215-842-2000 

Ext. 4496 

Leonard.gray1@va.gov 

PHOENIX Russell Singleton EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

3333 N. Central Avenue 

Phoenix, AZ  85012 

602-627-2785 Russell.singleton@va.gov 

PHOENIX Jackie Zepp EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

3333 N. Central Avenue 

Phoenix, AZ  85012 

602-627-2784 Jackie.zepp@va.gov 

PHOENIX  

(TUCSON) 

James Johnson EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

Building 13, VA Medical Center 

Tucson, AZ  85723 

520-670-5015 James.e.johnson@va.gov 

PITTSBURGH Kermit Shelby EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

1000 Liberty Avenue 

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

412-395-6249 Kermit.Shelby@va.gov 

PORTLAND Jack Bornstedt EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

1220 SW Third Avenue 

Portland, OR  97204 

503-412-4572 Jack.bornstedt@va.gov 



 

PROVIDENCE Jean Landry EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

380 Westminster Street 

Providence, RI  02903 

401-223-3710 Jean.landry@.vba.va.gov 

RENO Errol McNally  VA Regional Office 

1201 Terminal Way 

Reno, NV 89502 

775-784-5580 Errol.mcnally@vba.va.gov 

ROANOKE William Stader EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

210 Franklin Road SW 

Roanoke, VA  24011 

540-857-2427 William.stader@vba.va.gov 

ROANOKE  

(HAMPTON) 

TP. Jake Rose EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

5200 W. Mercury Blvd, Ste 295 

Hampton, VA  23605 

757-827-7765 

Ext. 14 

Jake.rose@vba.va.gov 

ROANOKE  

(NORFOLK) 

Anne (Shirley) 

Radcliffe 

EC Department of Veterans Affairs  

VR&E (28)  

Norfolk Business Center  

2551 Eltham Avenue, Suite E  

Norfolk, VA 23513 

757-858-6154 

Ext. 113 

Anne.Radcliffe@va.gov 

SALT LAKE CITY Carl Harding EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

550 Foothill Drive 

P.O. Box 581900 

Salt Lake City, UT 84158 

801-326-2428 Carl.harding@va.gov 

SAN DIEGO Joseph Beczak EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

8810 Rio San Diego Drive 

San Diego, CA  92108 

619-400-5475 Joseph.beczak@vba.va.gov 

SAN DIEGO Chenequa “Nickie” 

Victoria 

EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

8810 Rio San Diego Drive 

San Diego, CA  92108 

619-400-5486 nickie.victoria@va.gov 

SAN JUAN Dilcia Gonzalez EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

150 Carlos Chardon, Suite 232 

San Juan, PR  00918-1703 

787-772-7313 lgydgonz@va.gov 

SEATTLE James Stilley EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

915 Second Avenue 

Seattle, WA  98174 

206-220-6128 

Ext. 3467 

James.stilley@va.gov 

SIOUX FALLS Marge Polak  Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

2501 West 22nd Street 

Sioux Falls, SD 57117 

605-333-6845 Marge.polak@va.gov 



SIOUX FALLS Lloyd “Butch” 

Reichert  

EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

321 Kansas City St. 

Rapid City, SD 57701  

605-394-5070 lloyd.reichert@va.gov 

ST. LOUIS Zeke Preston EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

400 South 18
th

 Street 

St. Louis, MO  63103-2271 

314-552-9349 Zelldrick.preston@vba.va.gov 

ST. LOUIS Gary Antal EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

400 South 18
th

 Street 

St. Louis, MO  63103-2271 

314-552-9344 Gary.antal@vba.va.gov 

ST. PAUL Ron Lustman EC Vocational Rehabilitation & 

Employment 

Bishop Henry Whipple Federal Bldg 

1 Federal Dr., Ft. Snelling, Rm 596 

St. Paul, MN 55111-4050 

612-970-5452 Ronald.Lustman@va.gov 

ST. PETERSBURG Barbara Booher EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

P.O. Box 1437 

St. Petersburg, FL  33731 

727-319-7928 Barbara.booher@vba.va.gov 

ST. PETERSBURG 

(JACKSONVILLE) 

Walter Davis EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

7825 Baymeadows Way, Suite 120 

B, Jacksonville FL 32256 

904-731-8145 walter.davis1@va.gov 

ST. PETERSBURG  

(FT. 

LAUDERDALE) 

Juan Velez EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

One E. Broward Blvd 

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 

954-356-6890 

Ext. 227 

juan.velez2@va.gov 

ST. PETERSBURG 

(ORLANDO) 

Glenn Beth EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

1000 Legion Place, Suite 1500, 

Orlando, Fl  32801 

407-648-6080 glenn.beth1@va.gov 

 

TOGUS Jeffrey Jones VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

One VA Center 

Togus, ME  04330 

207-623-8411 

Ext. 4871 

Jeffrey.jones@va.gov 

WACO Sharon Romano EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), One Veterans Plaza, 

701 Clay Avenue 

Waco, TX  76799 

254-299-9809 Sharon.romano@va.gov 

WACO Alice Spence EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

701 Clay Avenue 

Waco, Texas 76799 

254-299-9825 alice.spence@va.gov 



 

WASHINGTON 

D.C. 

James Burke EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

1722 Eye Street 

Washington, DC  20421-1111 

202-530-9372 James.burke1@va.gov 

WICHITA Debra Knighten VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

5500 East Kellogg Ave 

Wichita, KS 67218 

316-688-6842 Debra.knighten@vba.va.gov 

WINSTON-

SALEM 

Wayne West EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

251 North Main Street 

Winston-Salem, NC  27155 

336-714-0815 Wayne.west@va.gov 

WINSTON-

SALEM 

Pat Mogon EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

251 North main Street 

Winston-Salem , NC  27155 

336-714-0808 Patrick.mogon@vba.va.gov 

WINSTON-

SALEM 

Preston Waldron EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

251 North Main Street 

Winston-Salem, NC  27155 

336-714-0780 Preston.waldron@vba.va.gov 

WINSTON-

SALEM 

Janice Gomez EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

251 North Main Street 

Winston-Salem, NC  27155 

336-714-0611 Janice.gomez@vba.va.gov 

WINSTON-

SALEM (SPRING 

LAKE) 

Orlando Stamp EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

1187 N. Bragg Blvd. 

Spring Lake, NC  28390 

910-436-0321 Orlando.stamp@vba.va.gov 

WINSTON-

SALEM (SPRING 

LAKE) 

Niles Compton EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

251 North Main Street 

Winston-Salem, NC  27155 

910-436-0321 Niles.Compton@vba.va.gov 

WINSTON-

SALEM 

Gary Koontz EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 

251 N. Main St. 

Winston-Salem, NC 27155 

336-714-0613 Gary.Koontz@va.gov 

WILMINGTON Jessica Brietzke VRC VAMROC (28) 

1601 Kirkwood Hwy 

Wilmington, DE 19805 

302-994-2511 

Ext. 4350 

Jessica.brietzke@va.gov 

 


